

BZA APPLICATION	
Application # B2110122	Re: Special Exception Request
To: Board of Zoning Adjustment	Project location: 428 11 th Street SE
	Washington DC 20003
From: Ileana Schinder, Architect	Date: December 6, 2021
ile@ileanaschinder.com	
Expert Witness	

Based on the scope of work, no expert witnesses will be part in this application for special exception. Only the following individuals are planning to present:

- Ileana schinder, Architect
- Terry Carr, Owner

Board of Zoning Adjustment District of Columbia CASE NO.20684 EXHIBIT NC 99 1 of 1